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SEPTEMBER TERM 2022 CaseNumber .2-202. 556
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Exnen A.
_._ INDICTMENT

THE STATEOF OHIO0
COURT OF COMMON PLEASScioto County, SS.

OF THE SEPTEMBER TERM 2022, THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY ofthe State of
Ohio, within and for the body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authorityof the State ofOhio, do find and present that:

COUNT ONE: FAILURE TO APPEARAS RE D BY RECOG 4
On or about August 20, 2021, at Scioto County, Ohio, Mary Elizabeth Francis AKA Mary ElizabethCookAKAMary Elizabeth Sowers, unlawfully, did fail to appear as required, after having beenreleased on her own recognizance pursuant to section 2937.29 of theRevised Code and the releasewas in connection with a felony charge or pending appeal after conviction ofa felony.
in violation ofOhio Revised Code §2937.99(A), 2937.99(B), and against the peace and dignity of theState ofOhio.

“s COUNT TWO: FAILURE TO APPEAR AS REQUIRED BY RECOGNIZANCE, F4
On or about September 7, 2022, at Scioto County, Ohio, Mary Elizabeth Francis AKAMary.Elizabeth CookAKAMary Elizabeth Sowers, unlawfully, did fail to appear as required, after havingbeen released on her own recognizance pursuant to section 2937.29 of the Revised Code and therelease was in connection with a felony charge or pending appeal after conviction ofa felony.
in violation ofOhio Revised Code §2937.99(A), 2937.99(B), and against the peace and dignity of theState ofOhio.

Shane A. Tieman

Prosecuting Attorney
Scioto County, Ohio

By
° Scott D. Evans, #0088187

Assistant Prosecutor
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